
Message 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
CC: 

Subject: 

Beach, Christopher [beach.christopher@epa.gov] 
7/6/2018 12:42:41 PM 
Block, Molly [block.molly@epa.gov] 
Konkus, John [konkus.john@epa.gov]; Abboud, Michael [abboud.michael@epa.gov]; Daniell, Kelsi 
[daniell.kelsi@epa.gov]; Ferguson, Lincoln [ferguson.lincoln@epa.gov]; Hewitt, James [hewitt.james@epa.gov]; 
Wilcox, Jahan [wilcox.jahan@epa.gov] 
Re:PFAS 

Works for me too 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jul 6, 2018, at 8:10 AM, Block, Molly <block.molly@epa.gov> wrote: 

9 AM works for me. 

From: Konkus, John 
Sent: Friday, July 6, 2018 8:10 AM 
To: Block, Molly <block.molly@epa.gov> 
Cc: Abboud, Michael <abboud.michael@epa.gov>; Beach, Christopher <beach.christopher@epa.gov>; 
Daniell, Kelsi <daniell.kelsi@epa.gov>; Ferguson, Lincoln <ferguson.lincoln@epa.gov>; Hewitt, James 
<hewitt.james@epa.gov>; Wilcox, Jahan <wilcox.jahan@epa.gov> 
Subject: Re: PFAS 

Let's address this question and the overall posture from our office in a group meeting this morning. How 
is 9am for everyone? 

On Jul 6, 2018, at 8:07 AM, Block, Molly <block.molly@epa.gov> wrote: 

We're getting quite a few ?s about PFAS. How do we want to move forward on this? 

From:: Personal Matters I Ex. 6 i 
i--·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-· Sent: Friday, July 6, 2018 7:05 AM 

To: Block, Molly <block.molly@epa.gov> 
Subject: Re: Exeter questions for HQ 

Hi Molly, 

I have to ask you this question: What impact will Scott Pruitt's resignation have on the 
EPA PFAs campaign??? 
Will the other community engagements be held? Will the four steps Pruitt announced at 
the May leadership summit be followed? Will Andrew Wheeler be committed to the EPA's 
drive to reduce the impact of PFAs? 
If you say Pruitt's resignation will have no impact, there might not be a story, but I'd like to 
speak with you or someone at the EPA about the issue. 
Please contact me to set up a good time we can speak and thanks for your help, 

Ken Liebeskind, The Telegraph, Nashua, NH --!p-~-~~~~~,--M-~"it~~~--i"i 
i·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-· 

-----Original Message-----
From: Block, Molly <block.molly@epa.gov> 
To: kenrunz 4_Personal Matters I Ex. _i 
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